Market risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes
in market prices.

(i) Interest rate risk

The Company is exposed to interest rate risk as funds are borrowed at floating and fixed rates. Borrowings issued at
fixed rates expose the Company to fair value interest rate risk.

The Company's policy is to minimise interest rate cash flow risk exposures on long-term financing. Longer-term
borrowings are therefore usually at fixed rates. At the reporting date, the Company is exposed to changes in market
interest rates through its bank borrowings, which are subject to variable interest rates.

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the net result for the year and equity to a reasonably possible change in
interest rates of +0.50% and -0.50% (2018: +0.50%/-0.50%), with effect from the beginning of the year. These
changes are considered to be reasonably possible based on observation of current market conditions and economist
reports.

The calculations are based on the financial instruments held at each reporting date. All other variables are held
constant.

29

Advanced Paediatric Life Support, Australia

ABN: 49 085 581 362

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the Year Ended 30 June 2019

17 Financial Risk Management

2019 2018

+0.50% -0.50% +0.50% -0.50%

$ $ $ $

Net results 12,080 (12,080) 11,225 (11,225)

Equity 12,080 (12,080) 11,225 (11,225)

(ii) Other price risk

The Company is not exposed to commodity price risk.

The price risk for the unlisted securities held by the Company is immaterial in terms of the possible impact on profit or
loss or total equity. It has therefore not been included in the sensitivity analysis.

18 Fair Value Measurement

The Company measures the following assets and liabilities at fair value on a recurring basis:

 Financial assets

Fair value estimation

The fair values of financial assets and financial liabilities are presented in the following table and can be compared to
their carrying values as presented in the statement of financial position. Fair values are those amounts at which an